ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 3:00 p.m. City Council Conference Room, City Hall, Room 2020 200 Texas Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Viewing Only

To watch online or find information for other viewing options visit: Watch Live Online

Committee Members

Michael D. Crain, Chair Chris Nettles, Member Charles Lauersdorf, Vice Chair Carlos Flores, Member Macy Hill, Member

City Staff

Staff Liaison: William Johnson, Assistant City Manager Robert Sturns, Economic Development Director John Strong, Senior Assistant City Attorney

1. CALL TO ORDER

Michael D. Crain, Chair

- 2. APPROVAL OF JANUARY 23, 2024 MEETING MINUTES
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT (3-minute limit)
- 4. BRIEFINGS AND DISCUSSION
 - a. Entrepreneurship = Economic Development: How to Move Fort Worth
 Forward Cameron Cushman, Assistant Vice President of Innovation
 Ecosystems at the Health Science Center (HSC Next) and Tamara Payne, Chief
 Ecosystem Officer of Sparkyard
 - b. **The Future of Entrepreneurship** Cindy Hames, President of Junior Achievement (JA) of the Chisholm Trail and Kathleen Barbee, Vice President of Junior Achievement (JA) of the Chisholm Trail
- 5. ACTION ITEMS
- 6. REQUEST FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
- 7. ADJOURN

Please Note: The location identified on this agenda is the location at which the presiding officer will be physically present and presiding over the meeting. Members may be participating remotely in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, and the Council Rules of Procedure.

ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT

City Hall and City Council Conference Room 2020 are wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services such as interpreters, readers, or large print are requested to contact the City's ADA Coordinator at (817) 392-8552 or e-mail ADA@FortWorthTexas.gov at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. If the City does not receive notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting, the City will make a reasonable attempt to provide the necessary accommodations.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the City of Fort Worth off the general public at all times and said Notice was posted on the following date and time <u>Thursday, May 09, 2024</u> 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.	
	Janea S. Howale
	City Secretary for the City of Fort Worth, Texas